
 

 

 

 

2023 ET SERIES 
Race 4 

Sunday, June 4, 2023 

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
SUPER PRO  

7507 Macie Gordon Paso Robles CA '20 Racecraft Wils  598 4.48 0.057 4.486 155.33 
700J Justin Short Valley Springs CA '64 Chevelle BBC 565 5.47 -0.006 5.514 124.93 
 

         
PRO ET  

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3   11.65 0.007 11.650 115.65 
H768 Henry G Roberson N Highlands CA SBC 383  10.49 0.022 10.475 117.63 
 

         
SPORTSMAN  

R799 David Rudd Wilton CA '71 Nova Chev 350 13.20 0.059 13.194 99.83 
R745 Richard Todd Stockton CA '72 Dart Dodg 318 15.03 -0.041 15.065 93.07 
 

         
MOTORCYCLE  

722E Everett Everhart Citrus Heights CA '05 ZX101 Suz 1000 8.99 0.207 8.989 148.76 
724 Steve Parker  Sacramento CA   10.04 0.082 9.961 121.26 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

  



 

 

 

 

2023 ET SERIES 
Race 4 

Sunday, June 4, 2023 

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
Compulink StarTrak SUPER PRO Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

7507 Macie Gordon Paso Robles CA '20 Racecraft Wils  598 4.49 0.054 4.506 150.80 
799 Pete Cerda Jr Elk Grove CA '99 Victory Chev  565 5.26 0.091 5.301 133.68 
 

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3   7.40 0.045 7.465 85.21 
7529 Eric Wautier Lockeford CA '72 Vega Chev  406 6.05 1.638 6.264 108.65 
 

J743 Junior Stanley Vacaville CA '62 Falcon  6.83 0.061 6.825 98.99 
787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '65 El Camino SBC 406 6.58 0.075 6.573 102.28 
 

7766 Tom Hall Citrus Heights CA '04 Mullis Rex 540 5.15 0.023 5.163 133.75 
H702 Christopher Martin Brentwood CA '07 Corvette Chev  427 6.59 0.044 6.596 106.58 
 

7067 Pete Verdegaal Knights Ferry CA '68 Cuda Mopar  572 6.03 0.025 6.072 110.49 
F769 Tom Marchesano Roseville CA '69 Camaro Chev 406 6.28 0.187 6.291 109.32 
 

M709 Danny Cole Orangevale CA '69 Camaro Chev  363 6.70 0.015 6.714 100.61 
A717 Shawn Stanley West Sacramento CA '69 Camaro Chev  565 6.50 0.122 6.432 105.96 
 

767A Tony Citro Oakley CA '75 Camaro Chev 496 6.39 0.008 6.407 103.68 
N792 Jacob Najar Vacaville CA '95 Mustang Chev 565 5.90 0.009 5.899 118.78 
 

7163 Randy Cloud Galt CA '98 MUSTANG Ford  547 5.73 0.016 5.844 114.54 
7064 Rob Knoles Sheridan CA '69 Camaro  6.44 0.028 6.602 105.19 
 

D731 John Carvahlo Modesto CA '67 Camaro Chev  540 6.54 0.046 6.539 108.22 
10 Steve Allanach Sacramento CA '70 Mach I Ford 351 6.64 -0.022 6.619 104.80 
 

700J Justin Short Valley Springs CA '64 Chevelle BBC 565 5.48 0.043 5.494 125.51 
717L David Myhre Sheridan CA '14 TnT Chev  582 4.83 -0.007 4.848 143.69 
 

7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA 05 Racetech Chev 4.78 0.023 4.796 137.99 
7085 Andrew Olson Sacramento CA '70 Camaro Chev 540 5.83 0.029 5.867 119.49 
 

7596 Greg Matthews Pleasant Hill CA '07 TNT Pont 541 4.88 0.007 4.882 143.20 
7715 Tim Koehler Lodi CA '86 Camaro BBC 632 5.38 0.010 5.358 129.60 
 

7726 Tyler Smith Rancho Cucamonga CA '15 Miller Chev  632 4.58 0.000 4.576 152.43 
7649 Terri Sullivan Yuba City CA '01 Suncoast Chev 400 5.46 -0.006 5.460 124.88 
 

7174 Udo Richter Oakley Ca '72 Nova Chev  358 7.34 0.009 7.372 87.28 
764K Katie Reyes Tracy CA '16 Racecraft Chev 582 4.88 0.043 4.874 143.20 
 

N701 Dave Shaeffer Auburn CA '66 Mustang Ford 388 6.82 0.029 6.830 94.80 
H768 Henry G Roberson N Highlands CA '79 Luv SBC 383 6.54 0.054 6.535 103.05 
 

         
 
  



 
ROUND 2        
 

7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA 05 Racetech Chev 4.78 0.590 5.282 119.68 
J743 Junior Stanley Vacaville CA '62 Falcon  6.82 -0.027 6.845 100.02 
 

7507 Macie Gordon Paso Robles CA '20 Racecraft Wils  598 4.50 0.015 4.504 149.03 
7766 Tom Hall Citrus Heights CA '04 Mullis Rex 540 5.16 0.009 5.181 133.99 
 

7067 Pete Verdegaal Knights Ferry CA '68 Cuda Mopar  572 6.02 0.004 6.082 111.39 
7596 Greg Matthews Pleasant Hill CA '07 TNT Pont 541 4.88 0.024 4.879 142.67 
 

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3   7.41 0.010 7.429 94.05 
M709 Danny Cole Orangevale CA '69 Camaro Chev  363 6.71 0.031 6.726 100.91 
 

767A Tony Citro Oakley CA '75 Camaro Chev 496 6.38 0.079 6.400 110.06 
N701 Dave Shaeffer Auburn CA '66 Mustang Ford 388 6.96 0.033 6.892 88.39 
 

D731 John Carvahlo Modesto CA '67 Camaro Chev  540 6.55 0.020 6.546 106.87 
7163 Randy Cloud Galt CA '98 MUSTANG Ford  547 5.75 0.026 5.740 120.87 
 

700J Justin Short Valley Springs CA '64 Chevelle BBC 565 5.50 0.073 5.495 123.22 
7174 Udo Richter Oakley Ca '72 Nova Chev  358 7.39 0.062 7.336 89.82 
 

7726 Tyler Smith Rancho Cucamonga CA '15 Miller Chev  632 4.59 0.030 4.588 152.40 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

700J Justin Short Valley Springs CA '64 Chevelle BBC 565 5.48 0.034 5.508 125.12 
7641 Tony Trimp Wilton CA 05 Racetech Chev 4.78 -0.015 4.796 144.36 
 

D731 John Carvahlo Modesto CA '67 Camaro Chev  540 6.54 0.008 6.565 106.81 
7067 Pete Verdegaal Knights Ferry CA '68 Cuda Mopar  572 6.04 -0.010 6.081 113.80 
 

7726 Tyler Smith Rancho Cucamonga CA '15 Miller Chev  632 4.59 0.010 4.606 144.89 
773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3   7.42 0.066 7.443 94.55 
 

7507 Macie Gordon Paso Robles CA '20 Racecraft Wils  598 4.50 0.048 4.490 155.38 
767A Tony Citro Oakley CA '75 Camaro Chev 496 4.50    
 

         
ROUND 4        
 

7507 Macie Gordon Paso Robles CA '20 Racecraft Wils  598 4.48 0.008 4.486 155.83 
7726 Tyler Smith Rancho Cucamonga CA '15 Miller Chev  632 4.58 0.006 4.593 152.09 
 

700J Justin Short Valley Springs CA '64 Chevelle BBC 565 5.48 0.029 5.479 123.06 
D731 John Carvahlo Modesto CA '67 Camaro Chev  540 6.55 0.031 6.530 107.46 
 

         
FINAL        
 

7507 Macie Gordon Paso Robles CA '20 Racecraft Wils  598 4.48 0.057 4.486 155.33 
700J Justin Short Valley Springs CA '64 Chevelle BBC 565 5.47 -0.006 5.514 124.93 
 
 

  



 

 

 

 

2023 ET SERIES 
Race 4 

Sunday, June 4, 2023 

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
Compulink StarTrak PRO ET Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3   11.59 0.047 11.608 113.64 
W739 Adam Wertenberger Ione CA '86 Mustang GT Ford 302 12.24 0.051 12.276 107.50 
 

P773 Paul Mastro Sacramento CA '72 Pinto Ford 302 11.33 0.066 11.343 117.41 
H714 Neil Holcombe Concord CA '65 Mustang Ford 289 13.89 -0.147 13.768 100.35 
 

1972 Gary Wilhelm Orangevale CA '72 Maverick Ford  302 12.07 0.013 12.153 110.60 
D798 Kevin Graf Sacramento CA '62 Nova Merln 540 9.86 -0.058 9.909 134.93 
 

68 Bryan Kral Orangevale CA '68 Dart Dodg  408 11.28 0.029 12.837 73.17 
Z717 Scott McKenna Galt CA '68 Camaro Chev 383 11.50 -0.008 11.524 118.54 
 

255L Logan Pagano Travis AFB CA '00 Corvette LS1 12.48 0.041 12.487 104.93 
787E Dennis Paz Stockton CA '65 El Camino SBC 406 10.48 0.014 10.479 122.20 
 

7244 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA '72 Comet FORD  302 13.66 0.047 13.868 89.20 
707R Robert Deitz Placerville CA '67 Mustang Ford 347 13.21 0.138 13.342 96.82 
 

J743 Junior Stanley Vacaville CA '62 Falcon  10.76 0.056 10.987 104.10 
710Y Jordan Yeager Hollister CA '69 Camaro Suns  565 10.68 -0.025 10.847 95.35 
 

7316 Ron Nickels Livermore CA '64 Olds  11.05 0.023 11.037 121.13 
K745 Mike Kopping Placerville CA '65 Mustang Ford 331 10.56 0.049 10.524 125.34 
 

T700 Mark Thompson Oakdale CA '09 Challenger Hemi 6.1 12.15 0.296 12.327 102.60 
H791 Carl Hiner Sacramento CA '70 Maverick Ford  363 10.72 -0.086   
 

H724 Ryan Haluska Cotati CA '99 Sierra  13.41 0.070 13.425 100.61 
7169 John Hawkins Pinecrest CA '19 Challenger Dodg  6.2 10.50 -0.005 9.934 139.29 
 

731D Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA '82 Mustang Ford  351 11.52 0.035 11.506 118.32 
N740 Robert Cochran Orangevale CA '67 Chevelle Chev  350 13.90 0.048 13.829 94.92 
 

767A Tony Citro Oakley Ca '75 Camaro Chev  496 9.96 0.100 10.126 127.45 
719K Ted Klein Elk Grove CA '70 Trans Am Pont  400 10.53 0.278 10.590 125.87 
 

730X Ray Lucas Concord CA '89 Mustang Ford  302 10.72 0.000 10.800 125.42 
7780 Don Mallory Citrus Heights CA '23 Ford T Chev 383 9.60 0.049 9.649 134.55 
 

M709 Danny Cole Orangevale CA '69 Camaro Chev  363 10.62 0.021 10.733 124.27 
R799 David Rudd Wilton CA '71 Nova Chev 350 13.24 0.039 13.339 98.28 
 

H778 Vince Bartels Fair Oaks CA '21 Vette Chev 6.2 11.80 0.127 11.829 117.58 
N792 Jacob Najar Vacaville CA '95 Mustang Chev 565 9.18 -0.047 9.800 104.39 
 

H747 Don Morris N Highlands CA '23 Ford Chev 385 9.66 0.002 9.761 132.44 
D731 John Carvahlo Modesto CA '67 Camaro Chev  540 10.16 0.033 10.231 133.33 
 

F769 Tom Marchesano Roseville CA '69 Camaro Chev  406 9.91 0.062 9.928 133.59 
U751 Henry Roberson No Highlands CA '73 Luv Chev  302 13.93 -0.003 14.048 81.49 
 

H768 Henry G Roberson N Highlands CA SBC 383  10.49 0.009 10.472 118.99 
N735 Steve Cochran Fair Oaks CA '72 Camaro Chev 383 11.47 0.053 11.411 117.80 
 

H702 Christopher Martin Brentwood CA '07 Corvette Chev  427 10.36 0.072 10.399 119.70 
H761 Joe Carle Rescue CA '71 Dart Dodg 408 10.50 0.111 10.652 119.52 
 

N701 Dave Shaeffer Auburn CA '66 Mustang Ford  388 10.88 0.022 12.847 65.88 
7523 Bryan Phillips Antioch CA '67 Firebird Pont  400 10.91 0.083 21.765 58.25 
 

1972 Gary Wilhelm Orangevale CA '72 Maverick Ford  302 12.16 0.004 12.123 110.91 
A717 Shawn Stanley Jr W Sacramento CA '69 Camaro Chev  565 10.23 -0.260 14.733 54.88 
 

F764 Cliff Hall Carmichael CA '64 Falcon Ford 520 10.44 0.018 10.475 127.82 
BYE        
 

         
 
 



 
ROUND 2        
 

731D Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA '82 Mustang Ford  351 11.50 0.044 11.579 116.13 
P773 Paul Mastro Sacramento CA '72 Pinto Ford 302 11.34 0.152 11.317 117.64 
 

F764 Cliff Hall Carmichael CA '64 Falcon Ford 520 10.47 0.017 10.493 120.37 
H724 Ryan Haluska Cotati CA '99 Sierra  13.44 0.050 13.428 100.68 
 

F769 Tom Marchesano Roseville CA '69 Camaro Chev  406 9.92 0.008 9.964 126.40 
1972 Gary Wilhelm Orangevale CA '72 Maverick Ford  302 12.12 0.090 12.094 111.17 
 

255L Logan Pagano Travis AFB CA '00 Corvette LS1 12.45 0.017 12.466 107.31 
H702 Christopher Martin Brentwood CA '07 Corvette Chev  427 10.33 0.023 10.379 130.35 
 

H747 Don Morris N Highlands CA '23 Ford Chev 385 9.77 0.033 9.974 116.01 
T700 Mark Thompson Oakdale CA '09 Challenger Hemi 6.1 12.15 0.187 12.247 113.02 
 

H768 Henry G Roberson N Highlands CA SBC 383  10.49 0.003 10.553 118.75 
H778 Vince Bartels Fair Oaks CA '21 Vette Chev 6.2 11.82 0.118 11.765 116.80 
 

7244 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA '72 Comet FORD  302 13.56 0.052 13.589 94.26 
J743 Junior Stanley Vacaville CA '62 Falcon  10.77 0.045 10.818 121.09 
 

7316 Ron Nickels Livermore CA '64 Olds  11.05 0.015 11.267 102.76 
N701 Dave Shaeffer Auburn CA '66 Mustang Ford  388 10.90 0.024 11.918 80.64 
 

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3   11.60 0.000 11.604 113.22 
767A Tony Citro Oakley Ca '75 Camaro Chev  496 9.96 0.057 10.066 134.97 
 

730X Ray Lucas Concord CA '89 Mustang Ford  302 10.72 0.005 10.732 125.68 
M709 Danny Cole Orangevale CA '69 Camaro Chev  363 10.64 0.018 10.650 122.29 
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

H747 Don Morris N Highlands CA '23 Ford Chev 385 9.72 0.036 9.668 136.76 
730X Ray Lucas Concord CA '89 Mustang Ford  302 10.72 -0.011 10.779 113.42 
 

H768 Henry G Roberson N Highlands CA SBC 383  10.49 0.035 10.545 102.92 
255L Logan Pagano Travis AFB CA '00 Corvette LS1 12.49 0.027 12.438 103.57 
 

F769 Tom Marchesano Roseville CA '69 Camaro Chev  406 9.92 0.024 9.960 125.44 
731D Don Caesar Citrus Heights CA '82 Mustang Ford  351 11.54 0.022 11.537 120.85 
 

7316 Ron Nickels Livermore CA '64 Olds  11.04 0.048 11.124 106.50 
7244 Bob Beals Rohnert Park CA '72 Comet FORD  302 13.52 0.074 13.615 92.99 
 

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3   11.63 0.003 11.643 113.41 
F764 Cliff Hall Carmichael CA '64 Falcon Ford 520 10.46 0.014 10.476 127.17 
 

         
ROUND 4        
 

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3   11.65 0.089 11.653 115.32 
BYE        
 

H747 Don Morris N Highlands CA '23 Ford Chev 385 9.67 0.023 9.720 132.88 
7316 Ron Nickels Livermore CA '64 Olds  11.04 0.065 11.087 116.67 
 

H768 Henry G Roberson N Highlands CA SBC 383  10.49 0.029 10.503 120.22 
F769 Tom Marchesano Roseville CA '69 Camaro Chev  406 9.94 0.052 9.950 127.25 
 

         
ROUND 5        
 

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3   11.66 0.030 11.650 115.34 
H747 Don Morris N Highlands CA '23 Ford Chev 385 9.68 0.098 9.670 137.13 
 

H768 Henry G Roberson N Highlands CA SBC 383  10.49 0.025 10.678 102.60 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

773C Craig Merrilees Windsor CA '18 Model 3   11.65 0.007 11.650 115.65 
H768 Henry G Roberson N Highlands CA SBC 383  10.49 0.022 10.475 117.63 
 

         
 

  



 

 

 

 

2023 ET SERIES 
Race 4 

Sunday, June 4, 2023 

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
Compulink StarTrak SPORTSMAN Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

E724 Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA '69 Nova Chev 383 12.04 0.058 12.032 109.13 
77X Jon Rupley Placerville CA '60 Falcon Ford 302 12.70 -0.122 12.917 102.24 
 

710 Dennis Bowman Yuba City CA '68 Camaro Chev  350 12.96 0.081 13.150 87.73 
U751 Henry Roberson No Highlands CA '73 Luv Chev  302 13.93 0.133 14.515 87.38 
 

255L Logan Pagano Travis AFB CA '00 Vette LS1 12.48 0.029 12.505 104.49 
7169 John Hawkins Pinecrest CA '19 Challenger Dodg 6.2 14.57 0.138 14.511 92.37 
 

707R Robert Deitz Placerville CA '67 Mustang Ford 347 13.25 0.050 13.194 101.67 
759H Mike Holland Truckee CA '72 Maverick Ford  302 12.49 -0.001 12.508 107.76 
 

T700 Mark Thompson Oakdale CA '09 Challenger Hemi 6.1 12.15 0.143 12.154 113.88 
C794 Lester Cole Orangevale CA '70 Nova Chev 350 12.64 -0.010 14.105 70.02 
 

R745 Richard Todd Stockton CA '72 Dart Dodg 318 15.12 0.030 15.089 82.19 
111 Jim Francis San Leandro CA   15.20 0.542 14.849 89.58 
 

R717 Doug Rudd Wilton CA '64 Chevy II Chev 400 11.82 0.045 11.976 107.14 
99 Daryle Kamage Grass Valley CA '86 Camaro Chev  383 12.30 0.082 12.425 108.52 
 

K731 Katy Caesar Citrus Heights CA '73 Nova Chev  385 11.80 0.070 11.815 111.29 
H778 Vince Bartels Fair Oaks CA '71 Corvette GM  383 11.72 0.042 11.836 117.14 
 

B710 Jonathan Barnes Glencoe CA '70 Duster Dodg 318 12.68 0.080 12.594 105.10 
N735 Steve Cochran Fair Oaks CA '72 Camaro Chev 383 11.50 -0.045 11.485 117.66 
 

N740 Robert Cochran Orangevale CA '67 Chevelle Chev 350 13.96 0.107 13.938 94.55 
F390 David Herburger Galt CA '68 Fairlane Ford  390 12.28 -0.032 12.370 108.97 
 

7485 Lynell Foster Yuba City CA '15 Altima Niss 2.5 16.43 0.004 16.442 85.62 
H724 Ryan Haluska Cotati CA '99 Sierra  13.43 0.083 13.403 100.64 
 

7174 Udo Richter Oakley CA '72 Nova Chev 358 11.64 0.012 11.641 114.68 
H718 Richard L Hardy Tracy CA '79 Nova Chev  383 14.21 -0.069 21.778 41.50 
 

R799 David Rudd Wilton CA '71 Nova Chev 350 13.25 0.070 13.986 70.22 
B736 Chris Swenson Roseville CA '02 Escalade EXT GM 6.0 16.52 0.028 17.541 80.75 
 

R721 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA '69 Mustang   13.21 0.045 13.327 98.75 
H714 Neil Holcombe Concord CA '65 Mustang Ford 289 14.20 0.117 14.005 87.71 
 

Z717 Scott McKenna Galt CA '68 Camaro Chev 383 11.50 0.014 11.593 106.17 
316 Vas Mirdita Sacramento CA '68 Firebird Pont 400 12.38 0.060 12.438 108.02 
 

         
 
  



 
ROUND 2        
 

Z717 Scott McKenna Galt CA '68 Camaro Chev 383 11.50 0.076 11.590 114.14 
K731 Katy Caesar Citrus Heights CA '73 Nova Chev  385 11.78 0.095 11.863 113.16 
 

710 Dennis Bowman Yuba City CA '68 Camaro Chev  350 12.99 0.069 12.965 102.68 
R717 Doug Rudd Wilton CA '64 Chevy II Chev 400 11.79 -0.030 11.958 113.35 
 

R745 Richard Todd Stockton CA '72 Dart Dodg 318 14.98 0.013 14.929 93.43 
B710 Jonathan Barnes Glencoe CA '70 Duster Dodg 318 12.62 -0.083 12.656 105.93 
 

7485 Lynell Foster Yuba City CA '15 Altima Niss 2.5 16.43 0.558 16.137 87.53 
BYE        
 

T700 Mark Thompson Oakdale CA '09 Challenger Hemi 6.1 12.15 0.637 12.138 114.36 
707R Robert Deitz Placerville CA '67 Mustang Ford 347 13.28 0.166 13.138 101.12 
 

7174 Udo Richter Oakley CA '72 Nova Chev 358 11.67 0.022 11.705 114.36 
E724 Zac Eling Rohnert Park CA '69 Nova Chev 383 12.05 0.051 12.034 103.98 
 

R799 David Rudd Wilton CA '71 Nova Chev 350 13.28 0.055 13.266 99.88 
255L Logan Pagano Travis AFB CA '00 Vette LS1 12.47 0.038 12.452 105.76 
 

R721 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA '69 Mustang   13.21 0.032 13.288 100.87 
N740 Robert Cochran Orangevale CA '67 Chevelle Chev 350 13.90 -0.012 13.949 94.81 
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

R799 David Rudd Wilton CA '71 Nova Chev 350 13.26 0.056 13.407 84.53 
T700 Mark Thompson Oakdale CA '09 Challenger Hemi 6.1 12.15 0.251 12.224 113.66 
 

Z717 Scott McKenna Galt CA '68 Camaro Chev 383 11.50 0.034 11.523 116.57 
R721 Greg Rudd Elk Grove CA '69 Mustang   13.29 -0.001 13.223 101.04 
 

R745 Richard Todd Stockton CA '72 Dart Dodg 318 14.92 0.021 15.006 93.26 
7485 Lynell Foster Yuba City CA '15 Altima Niss 2.5 16.45 -0.052 16.472 85.54 
 

7174 Udo Richter Oakley CA '72 Nova Chev 358 11.71 -0.007 11.617 114.95 
710 Dennis Bowman Yuba City CA '68 Camaro Chev  350 12.99 -0.019 12.980 102.78 
 

         
ROUND 4        
 

R745 Richard Todd Stockton CA '72 Dart Dodg 318 14.98 0.023 15.031 93.07 
Z717 Scott McKenna Galt CA '68 Camaro Chev 383 11.50 0.077 11.500 110.79 
 

R799 David Rudd Wilton CA '71 Nova Chev 350 13.20 0.005 13.197 101.07 
7174 Udo Richter Oakley CA '72 Nova Chev 358 13.20    
 

         
FINAL        
 

R799 David Rudd Wilton CA '71 Nova Chev 350 13.20 0.059 13.194 99.83 
R745 Richard Todd Stockton CA '72 Dart Dodg 318 15.03 -0.041 15.065 93.07 
 

         
 

  



 

 

 

 

2023 ET SERIES 
Race 4 

Sunday, June 4, 2023 

 
 DIAL RT TIME _ SPEED 
 
Compulink StarTrak MOTORCYCLE Elimination Results       
  
ROUND 1        
 

722E Everett Everhart Citrus Heights CA '05 ZX101 Suz 1000 8.98 0.031 8.974 144.24 
1 Gustavo Bautista Santa Rosa CA '03 R65 Yam 600cc 12.46 0.133 11.866 119.70 
 

748 Scott Simpson Redding CA '91 GSXR Suz  1100 10.05 0.117 10.073 125.33 
7887 Ladell Eutsey Sacramento CA '06 GSXR 1000 Suz 998 9.00 0.169 9.003 148.30 
 

761 Kenneth Machost Fair Oaks CA '07 Busa Suz 1299 9.20 0.043 9.216 149.93 
706 Ed Bradell Rio Linda CA '05 ZX10R Kaw  1000 8.80 0.089 8.800 153.11 
 

724 Steve Parker  Sacramento CA   10.04 0.088 10.077 127.51 
7087 Randall Ditgen West Sacramento CA '07 Busa Suz 1397 9.40 0.280 9.235 132.75 
 

766 Michael ONeil Sacramento CA '00 Hayabusa Suz  1397 8.60 0.039 8.594 150.93 
BYE        
 

         
ROUND 2        
 

724 Steve Parker  Sacramento CA   10.04 0.162 10.123 129.85 
748 Scott Simpson Redding CA '91 GSXR Suz  1100 10.05 0.134 10.187 130.67 
 

761 Kenneth Machost Fair Oaks CA '07 Busa Suz 1299 9.20 0.052 9.331 147.29 
BYE        
 

722E Everett Everhart Citrus Heights CA '05 ZX101 Suz 1000 8.98 0.023 9.005 148.79 
766 Michael ONeil Sacramento CA '00 Hayabusa Suz  1397 8.61 0.043 8.620 148.84 
 

         
ROUND 3        
 

722E Everett Everhart Citrus Heights CA '05 ZX101 Suz 1000 8.99 0.096 9.010 144.75 
761 Kenneth Machost Fair Oaks CA '07 Busa Suz 1299 9.27 0.042 9.217 144.47 
 

724 Steve Parker  Sacramento CA   10.04 0.146 9.893 128.18 
BYE        
 

         
FINAL        
 

722E Everett Everhart Citrus Heights CA '05 ZX101 Suz 1000 8.99 0.207 8.989 148.76 
724 Steve Parker  Sacramento CA   10.04 0.082 9.961 121.26 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 


